

X
FILED
DEC - 5 2008
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
[Signature]

82358-8

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2008 DEC -5 A 8:09
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
~~NO. 82358-8~~
CLERK
Cowlitz Co. Cause No. 05-1-01583-4

**SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF
WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JOSHUA FRANK LEE HARVILL,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

SUSAN I. BAUR
Prosecuting Attorney
SEAN BRITTAIN/WSBA 36804
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. ANSWER TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT	1
A. THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY HELD THAT ANY POTENTIAL ERROR IN THE TRIAL COURT’S REFUSAL TO GIVE A DURESS INSTRUCTION WAS HARMLESS BEYOND A DOUBT AND THE CONVICTION OF VIOLATION OF THE UNIFORMED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES ACT SHALL BE UPHELD.	1
IV. CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Albin v. National Bank of Commerce, 60 Wn.2d 745, P.2d 487 (1962).... 5

In re Disciplinary Proceeding Against Dornay, 160 Wn.2d 671, P.3d 333
(2007)..... 2

State v. Heath, 35 Wash. App. 269, P.2d 922 (1983) 5

State v. Hughes, 106 Wn.2d 176, P.2d 902 (1986)..... 5

State v. Riker, 123 Wn.2d 351, P.2d 43 (1994) 3, 4

State v. Williams, 132 Wn.2d 248, P.2d 1052 (1997) 3, 4

Statutes

RCW 9A.16.060(1)..... 2

Other Authorities

RAP 13.4(b) 1, 2
